
COMPSTAT

Central Area Profile
08/23/20 to 09/19/20

CENTRAL COMMAND STAFF AREA PATROL DIVISION

COMMANDING OFFICER: COMMANDING OFFICER:

Timothy S. Harrelson Brent T. McGuyre VIOLENT CRIME: 

Rank: CAPT-III CAPT-l

Date of Rank: PROPERTY CRIME:

Date Assigned Area:

LAPD Appointment Date: PART I CRIME: 
#

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE

RAPE (121,122)

RAPE (815,820,821)

TOTAL RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS

TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

BTFV

PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT

TOTAL PROPERTY 

TOTAL PART I

Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*

SHOTS FIRED

SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE

RAPE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**

BURGLARY

LARCENY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

TOTAL VIOLENT  

TOTAL PART I 

TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

*Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.

**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

AREA RANKING

WEEK ENDING: 09/19/20

14

1

3

March 18, 2018

March 3, 2019

September 5, 1995

March 1, 2020

March 1, 2020

November 19, 2001

YTD

15.1%

1,348

ARRESTS 06/28/20 TO 07/26/20 TO 

10 22

0

64 64

14

10 56 166.7%

%YTD

461

21

2018

763

2020

878

0.0%

37 -13.5%

107 -21.5%

466

%

Change

2020 Change

12 12

91.7%

1,193

2,139

296

1,245

36.5%

-4.2%

1,376

52

32

84

464 242

-13.7%

70

YTD

2018

2.1%

-25.7%

40.3%

21.4%

-41.9%

Change

3,304 -15.8%-20.9%

-16.5%

-7.2%

-11.2%

% YTD

164.3%

3.3%

14

-48.4%

154.5%

2020

1,243

3,922

5,2704,680

428.6%

2020 2019

-18.8%

YTD

Change

YTD

37

17

7

2018

37

-100.0%

13100.0% -45.8%

09/19/20

%

07/25/20

2

3.1%

56.0%

411

8

-57.3%

142-27.3% 83

7

50

-22.2% 516

73

71.1%11 91

450

100

-62.8%

37.0%

192

10023.1%

467

12212.5%8

1

150122 -18.7%

411 477 -12.0%

16

-13.8%4.2%48

08/22/20

38

-29.2%

333

08/22/20

563

192

97

142

469

-21.3%

42.9%

17

13

9

21.4%

-29.1%172

14

242

0

476

Change

178 136

124

38

42

0

30.9%

1

8644.2%

3

86

-7.1%

6 5 5

0

VIOLENT CRIMES

12.1%

402

08/23/20 TO 07/26/20 TO 

%

%

2

08/23/20 TO 

PROPERTY CRIMES

09/19/20

39

08/22/20

07/26/20 TO 

136

%

42

%

166.7%

14 8

20.0%

75.0%

07/26/20 TO 

-30.7%526 -50.0%

402

1,376

2

783

07/26/20 TO 06/28/20 TO 

-22.1%

159 -3.6%-14.5%

46 -8.7%

103

150.0% 32 45 -28.9%

-30.0%8 8

Change

09/19/20

50.0%

07/25/20 Change 2020

YTD %

Change

YTD

2019

8-100.0% 12

08/22/20

N.C.*

5,6054,680

1,427

07/25/20

7.0%

1,243

47

2019

288

1,193

315

464

1,237

-3.6%

38.3%

244

Change 2020

111

404

4,178

-9.5%

476 513

8

45

56

42

123 123

-12.1%

-31.7%

38

65

64

469

107

-6.2%

333

107

0.0%

33

42.2%

2,409

474

8

0

0.0%

9

0

45 50

-70.0%

-100.0%N.C.*

382

07/26/20 TO 

59

09/19/20

46

84

38

2

10

440

94

262

09/19/20

2

8

08/23/20 TO 

N.C.*

08/22/20

%

Change

11

59 -3.3%

12

10

92 92

233.3%

08/22/20

92

382 46.4%

9970.0%92

-48.0% 8,505

-13.0%563

261

-26.6%

3,845

1,285

-54.8%

-22.4%1,359

3.4% 647

7,393

997

687

5.7%

65

2

61

7

-31.3%

61

16

3,845

-18.0%

404

115

3,304

-10.0%

%YTD YTD

50.0%

16

9

13

-16.5%

YTD YTD

75

878

0.0%

Change

11.1%

0.0% 84 120

06/28/20 TO 

-1.1%

516

-3.6%

%

90.2%

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

Change

371 -2.9%

0.0%

 Prepared by: COMPSTAT Unit          Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 09/21/20


