

COMPSTAT Central Area Profile 08/23/20 to 09/19/20



1

CENTRAL COMMAND STAFF

Rank: Date of Rank: Date Assigned Area:



AREA COMMANDING OFFICER: Timothy S. Harrelson CAPT-III March 18, 2018 March 3, 2019



PATROL DIVISION COMMANDING OFFICER: Brent T. McGuyre CAPT-I PROPERTY CRIME: March 1, 2020

March 1, 2020

WEEK ENDING: 09/19/20

VIOLENT CRIME: 14

LAPD Appointment Date:	. (/	September 5,	1995	Birrist	. 1//	Novembe	er 19, 2001	PART I CRIME:				3
CRIME STATISTICS for week ending 09/19/20												
VIOLENT CRIMES	08/23/20 TO	07/26/20 TO	%	07/26/20 TO	06/28/20 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	09/19/20	08/22/20	Change	08/22/20	07/25/20	Change	2020	2019	Change	2020	2018	Change
HOMICIDE	1	0	N.C.*	0	2	-100.0%	12	8	50.0%	12	12	0.0%
RAPE (121,122)	8	3	166.7%	3	6	-50.0%	52	75	-30.7%	52	70	-25.7%
RAPE (815,820,821)	6	5	20.0%	5	2	150.0%	32	45	-28.9%	32	37	-13.5%
TOTAL RAPE	14	8	75.0%	8	8	0.0%	84	120	-30.0%	84	107	-21.5%
ROBBERY	39	42	-7.1%	42	46	-8.7%	402	516	-22.1%	402	466	-13.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	124	86	44.2%	86	103	-16.5%	878	783	12.1%	878	763	15.1%
TOTAL VIOLENT	178	136	30.9%	136	159	-14.5%	1,376	1,427	-3.6%	1,376	1,348	2.1%
PROPERTY CRIMES	08/23/20 TO	07/26/20 TO	%	07/26/20 TO	06/28/20 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
11101 21111 011111120	09/19/20	08/22/20	Change	08/22/20	07/25/20	Change	2020	2019	Change	2020	2018	Change
BURGLARY	38	38	0.0%	38	42	-9.5%	464	244	90.2%	464	242	91.7%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	46	65	-29.2%	65	47	38.3%	404	288	40.3%	404	296	36.5%
BTFV	84	123	-31.7%	123	115	7.0%	1,193	1,237	-3.6%	1,193	1,245	-4.2%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	94	107	-12.1%	107	111	-3.6%	1,243	2,409	-48.4%	1,243	2,139	-41.9%
TOTAL PROPERTY	262	333	-21.3%	333	315	5.7%	3,304	4,178	-20.9%	3,304	3,922	-15.8%
TOTAL PART I	440	469	-6.2%	469	474	-1.1%	4,680	5,605	-16.5%	4,680	5,270	-11.2%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	64	64	0.0%	64	45	42.2%	476	513	-7.2%	476	461	3.3%
SHOTS FIRED	10	3	233.3%	3	10	-70.0%	56	22	154.5%	56	21	166.7%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	8	0	N.C.*	0	8	-100.0%	37	14	164.3%	37	7	428.6%
ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 09/19/20												
ARRESTS	08/23/20 TO	07/26/20 TO	%	07/26/20 TO	06/28/20 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	09/19/20	08/22/20	Change	08/22/20	07/25/20	Change	2020	2019	Change	2020	2018	Change
HOMICIDE	2	0	N.C.*	0	2	-100.0%	17	14	21.4%	17	14	21.4%
RAPE	2	2	0.0%	2	1	100.0%	13	24	-45.8%	13	16	-18.8%
ROBBERY	10	9	11.1%	9	8	12.5%	122	172	-29.1%	122	150	-18.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	45	50	-10.0%	50	48	4.2%	411	477	-13.8%	411	467	-12.0%
BURGLARY	12	8	50.0%	8	11	-27.3%	142	83	71.1%	142	91	56.0%
LARCENY	10	7	42.9%	7	9	-22.2%	192	516	-62.8%	192	450	-57.3%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	11	16	-31.3%	16	13	23.1%	100	73	37.0%	100	97	3.1%
TOTAL VIOLENT	59	61	-3.3%	61	59	3.4%	563	687	-18.0%	563	647	-13.0%
TOTAL PART I	92	92	0.0%	92	92	0.0%	997	1,359	-26.6%	997	1,285	-22.4%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	371	382	-2.9%	382	261	46.4%	3,845	7,393	-48.0%	3,845	8,505	-54.8%

^{*}Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred. Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

^{**}Statistics include domestic violence.